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Meeting Schedule 
All meetings will be conducted virtually except for the in-person meeting in January.   
A public link will be provided at least 48 hours in advance on the CBGS website. 
 
Thursday, September 18, 2025, 6:00pm 
 
Thursday, November 13, 2025, 6:00pm 
 
Thursday, January 15, 2026, 6:00pm, in-person 
 
Thursday, March 19, 2026, 6:00pm 
(combined Joint School Board and Steering Committee) 
 
Thursday, April 16, 2026, 6:00pm 
 
CBGS Joint School Board Members 
 

Division Joint School Board Member Email Address 

Caroline *Shawn Kelley skelley@ccps.us 

Colonial Beach Michelle Mehrling mmehrling@cbschools.net 

Essex Andrea Sydnor ajsydnor@essex.k12.va.us 

Gloucester Cindy Saulman cindy.saulman@gc.k12.va.us 

King and Queen Celestine Gaines cgaines@kqps.net 

King George Colleen Davis cdavis@kgcs.k12.va.us 

King William Lindsey Catlett lcatlett@kwcps.k12.va.us 

Lancaster *Margaret Socey msocey@lcs.k12.va.us 

Mathews Linda Hodges linda.hodges@mathews.k12.va.us 

Middlesex *Dr. Dana Burnett, Vice Chair dburnett@mcps.k12.va.us 
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New Kent Helena Cunha hcunha@nkcps.k12.va.us 

Northumberland Dr. Dave Curran dcurran@nucps.net 

RCC Judy Rowe judyrowemath@gmail.com 

Richmond County Kathleen Beane kbeane@richmond-county.k12.va.us 

Westmoreland County *Dr. Daniel Wallace, Chair district4@wmlcps.org 

Steering Committee Dr. Carol Carter ccarter@kqps.net 

Board Clerk Lindsay Knight lknight@cbgs.k12.va.us 

CBGS Director,  
Deputy Board Clerk 

Dr. Rob Wright rwright@cbgs.k12.va.us 

*CBGS Executive Board Member 


